Payment
Date

01/10/2021
01/10/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
19/10/2021
19/10/2021
19/10/2021
01/11/2021
01/11/2021
04/11/2021
04/11/2021
04/11/2021
04/11/2021
18/11/2021
19/11/2021
24/11/2021
24/11/2021
24/11/2021
25/11/2021
25/11/2021
25/11/2021
25/11/2021
26/11/2021
26/11/2021
26/11/2021
26/11/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
08/12/2021
15/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
21/12/2021
22/12/2021
22/12/2021
22/12/2021

Residential Tenancies Board
Payments of €20,000 or over for the period
01 October 2021 to 31 December 2021
Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and Payments to suppliers are net of
With-holding Tax where applicable.

Supplier

Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
CODEC DSS

Capita Customer Solutions
CODEC DSS

Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
McCann Blue

Unity Technology Solutions
CODEC DSS

CODEC DSS

Capita Customer Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Autoaddress

Capita Customer Solutions
CODEC DSS

Capita Customer Solutions
McCann Blue

Grant Thornton

McCann Blue

Unity Technology Solutions
Open Sky

Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
EastPoint Solutions

KPMG

KPMG

KPMG

KPMG

KPMG

KPMG

Unity Technology Solutions
Open Sky

ESRI

Open Sky

Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

€27,963
€24,433
€31,992
€30,068
€21,218
€93,209
€82,287
£75,462
€33,495
€27,963
£28,562
€28,651
£€26,650
£€26,650
€27,963
€22,017
€93,209
€93,209
£75,462
€81,180
€71,620
€63,038
€59,961
€77,250
€68,433
€55,993
€52,135
£73,062
€49,608
€25,353
€24,301
€23,966
€28,706
€86,335
€67,130
€57,726
€41,046
€35,381
€44,034
€59,040
€48,627
€44,772

Customer Services
Customer Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Advertising & Awareness
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
Advertising & Awareness
Professional Services
Advertising & Awareness
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
I.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Research Services
I.T. related Services

€2,109,160




	Sheet1

