Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 October 2021 to 31 December 2021

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and Payments to suppliers are net of With-holding Tax where applicable.

Payment _____

<u>Date</u>	<u>Supplier</u>	Payment Amount	Description of Goods / Services
01/10/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€27,963	Customer Services
01/10/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€24,433	Customer Services
07/10/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€31,992	I.T. related Services
07/10/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€30,068	I.T. related Services
07/10/2021	CODEC DSS	€21,218	I.T. related Services
19/10/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€93,209	Customer Services
19/10/2021	CODEC DSS	€82,287	I.T. related Services
19/10/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€75,462	Customer Services
01/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€33,495	Customer Services
01/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€27,963	Customer Services
04/11/2021	McCann Blue	€28,562	Advertising & Awareness
04/11/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€28,651	I.T. related Services
04/11/2021	CODEC DSS	€26,650	I.T. related Services
04/11/2021	CODEC DSS	€26,650	I.T. related Services
18/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€27,963	Customer Services
19/11/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€22,017	I.T. related Services
24/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€93,209	Customer Services
24/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€93,209	Customer Services
24/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€75,462	Customer Services
25/11/2021	Autoaddress	€81,180	I.T. related Services
25/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€71,620	Customer Services
25/11/2021	CODEC DSS	€63,038	I.T. related Services
25/11/2021	Capita Customer Solutions	€59,961	Customer Services
26/11/2021	McCann Blue	€77,250	Advertising & Awareness
26/11/2021	Grant Thornton	€68,433	Professional Services
26/11/2021	McCann Blue	€55,993	Advertising & Awareness
26/11/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€52,135	I.T. related Services
08/12/2021	Open Sky	€73,062	I.T. related Services
08/12/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€49,608	I.T. related Services
08/12/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€25,353	I.T. related Services
08/12/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€24,301	I.T. related Services
08/12/2021	EastPoint Solutions	€23,966	I.T. related Services
15/12/2021	KPMG	€28,706	Professional Services
20/12/2021	KPMG	€86,335	Professional Services
20/12/2021	KPMG	€67,130	Professional Services
20/12/2021	KPMG	€57,726	Professional Services
20/12/2021	KPMG	€41,046	Professional Services
20/12/2021	KPMG	€35,381	Professional Services
21/12/2021	Unity Technology Solutions	€44,034	I.T. related Services
22/12/2021	Open Sky	€59,040	I.T. related Services
22/12/2021	ESRI	€48,627	Research Services
22/12/2021	Open Sky	€44,772	I.T. related Services
		€2,109,160	